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CATEGORY JUNIORS BOYS
RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 Robertson Carter AU 3000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00
2 McEwin Zac AU 2977,68 997,14 914,74 994,04 986,50
3 Stanford Ryan AU 2821,30 0,00 930,10 909,61 981,59
4 Klee Matthew US 2754,39 905,79 935,56 913,04 876,60
5 Verbraecken Kobe BE 2358,48 704,31 734,80 825,20 798,48
6 Davison Jason US 2317,70 689,56 726,23 786,52 804,95
7 Everaert Lenz BE 2310,61 751,97 757,30 783,99 769,32
9 King Harvey GB 2062,73 693,88 685,86 682,99 669,93

10 Stedeford Max GB 1740,61 558,16 577,84 0,00 604,61
11 Fastre Yanick BE 1486,41 494,60 550,00 422,33 441,81

CATEGORY JUNIORS GIRLS
RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 McMillan Nellie AU 3000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 902,31
2 Jarvis Riley AU 2963,75 950,29 967,66 996,09 1000,00
3 Gibson Haylee AU 2686,19 914,34 876,80 829,06 895,05

4 Cannings Emily GB 2337,59 767,35 779,13 791,11 757,96
5 Rivera Sophia US 2274,14 728,25 755,84 597,56 790,05
6 Spelter Aurelie BE 2244,79 799,13 0,00 809,85 635,81
7 Bird Lauren GB 2124,69 0,00 650,21 626,82 847,66
8 Tooze Amelia GB 1949,76 683,67 557,94 643,91 622,18

CATEGORY LADIES F2
RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 De Spiegeleire Sylvia BE 2973,65 938,47 973,65 1000,00 1000,00
2 Follington Kazz AU 2965,72 1000,00 940,03 979,43 986,29
3 Savona Lucy AU 2905,97 963,18 1000,00 942,79 795,54
4 Barnes Emma AU 2767,90 840,65 902,50 956,36 909,04
5 Fobelets Demi BE 2746,32 940,63 933,19 867,21 872,50
6 Threlfall Amy US 2538,12 843,31 844,33 850,48 703,64
7 Ruston Cheryl US 2476,57 819,60 822,58 834,39 802,64
8 Bird Hannah GB 2469,20 855,29 809,79 804,12 737,03
9 Bennett Sarah GB 2359,98 738,09 735,44 786,59 835,30

10 Leonard Erica US 2220,53 497,36 772,26 751,24 697,03
11 Mersey Nadia GB 2190,69 697,14 634,78 750,77 742,78
12 Montanes Verdguer Angela ES 2038,82 638,93 653,48 746,41 605,63

CATEGORY LADIES OPEN
RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 Jones Ellen AU 3000,00 997,25 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00
2 Boyer Maddison AU 2859,21 963,47 921,34 922,54 973,20
3 Leysen Vicky BE 2815,00 928,39 936,12 916,97 950,49
4 Grech Melanie AU 2267,58 726,20 781,20 691,19 760,18
5 Slade Daisy GB 1796,88 623,22 0,00 559,32 614,34
6 Ortlieb Sabine AT 1000,00 1000,00 0,00 0,00
7 Clark Samantha GB 640,65 640,65 0,00
8 Verbeeck Sarah BE 0,00 0,00

CHAMPIONSHIP



CATEGORY MEN F2
RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 Nix Lachlan AU 3000,00 999,87 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00
2 Stevens Jack AU 2963,92 1000,00 979,80 984,12 0,00
3 Frame Jake GB 2932,97 975,88 989,69 967,40 872,28
4 Coaldrake Jack AU 2841,04 959,58 928,08 937,51 943,95
5 De Wachter Frederic BE 2782,50 908,64 918,71 931,85 931,94
6 Wells Martie US 2733,39 870,31 885,15 920,13 928,11
7 Kompaniez John US 2697,78 889,72 899,31 892,14 906,33
8 De Wachter Alexander BE 2601,21 884,93 813,85 902,43
9 Real Rodrigues Samuel ES 2577,14 834,97 855,59 861,06 860,49

10 Bartlett James GB 2512,88 700,10 843,71 825,96 843,21
11 Butler Nick GB 2467,54 814,69 832,97 784,11 819,88
12 Ferguson CJ US 2358,60 737,94 819,28 801,38 689,43
13 Praschinger Martin AT 1484,62 674,39 810,23 0,00

CATEGORY MEN OPEN
RANKING SKIER COUNTRY BEST ROUNDS Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

1 Gulley Benjamin AU 3000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00 1000,00

2 Haig Todd US 2985,09 986,04 997,21 992,73 995,15
3 Lisens Tim BE 2894,68 984,12 952,88 957,68 878,82
4 Van Gaeveren Steven BE 2879,71 900,92 934,34 965,98 979,39
5 Cotton Daniel AU 2768,32 924,16 923,66 898,67 920,50
6 Lynch Jack GB 2465,26 729,14 617,26 864,56 871,56
7 Samaniego Brian US 2001,09 0,00 651,36 692,76 656,97
8 Gibson Barry GB 1936,11 546,00 647,80 651,32 636,99

9 Chandler Dave US 1899,43 627,04 625,42 646,97 603,96

10 McMillan Brock AU 1754,91 893,88 861,03

11 Osborne Cameron AU 933,91 933,91 0,00

12 Vansteelant Dave BE 0,00 0,00



World Waterski Racing Championships 2019

Vichy - France

Team result 

COUNTRY RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3 RACE 4 TOTAL

1 AU 4000,00 4000,00 4000,00 4000,00 16000,00

2 BE 3791,61 3796,99 3855,51 3861,82 15305,93

3 US 3651,86 3717,23 3718,04 3706,19 14793,32

4 GB 3413,21 3476,16 3462,04 3434,71 13786,12

5 ES 1473,90 1509,07 1607,47 1466,12 6056,56

6 AT 1674,39 810,23 0,00 0,00 2484,62



CHAMPIONSHIP Worlds 2019  VIchy France

ROUND Round 1 DATE 08/09/2019
RACE Juniors
CATEGORY : JUNIORS BOYS

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
1 178 JUB Robertson Carter AU 0:33:07,78 0:33:07,78 14 51,33 92,962 1000,00
2 41 JUB McEwin Zac AU 0:33:13,48 0:33:13,48 14 51,33 92,696 997,14
3 12 JUB Klee Matthew US 0:36:34,52 0:36:34,52 14 51,33 84,204 905,79
4 2 JUB Everaert Lenz BE 0:34:03,98 0:44:03,42 11 39,69 69,905 751,97
5 282 JUB Verbraecken Kobe BE 0:36:22,27 0:47:02,27 11 39,69 65,475 704,31
6 89 JUB King Harvey GB 0:36:55,10 0:47:44,73 11 39,69 64,505 693,88
7 373 JUB Davison Jason US 0:37:08,95 0:48:02,64 11 39,69 64,104 689,56
8 888 JUB Stedeford Max GB 0:36:55,30 0:59:21,27 9 31,93 51,888 558,16
9 61 JUB Fastre Yanick BE 0:36:36,21 1:06:58,95 8 28,05 45,979 494,60

CATEGORY : JUNIORS GIRLS
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 111 JUG McMillan Nellie AU 0:33:05,80 0:33:05,80 12 43,57 78,987 1000,00
2 40 JUG Jarvis Riley AU 0:34:49,66 0:34:49,66 12 43,57 75,061 950,29
3 99 JUG Gibson Haylee AU 0:32:58,42 0:36:11,83 11 39,69 72,221 914,34
4 31 JUG Spelter Aurelie BE 0:34:02,37 0:41:24,95 10 35,81 63,121 799,13
5 200 JUG Cannings Emily GB 0:35:26,94 0:43:07,85 10 35,81 60,611 767,35
6 177 JUG Rivera Sophia US 0:33:18,32 0:45:26,80 9 31,93 57,522 728,25
7 8 JUG Tooze Amelia GB 0:35:28,63 0:48:24,62 9 31,93 54,001 683,67
- 70 JUG Bird Lauren GB 0:00:29,80 0:00:00,00 Quitting 1 0,89 107,517 0,00

RACE Ladies
CATEGORY : LADIES OPEN

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
1 91 LO Ortlieb Sabine AT 0:49:28,73 0:49:28,73 18 70,70 85,734 1000,00
2 71 LO Jones Ellen AU 0:49:36,90 0:49:36,90 18 70,70 85,498 997,25
3 7 LO Boyer Maddison AU 0:51:21,27 0:51:21,27 18 70,70 82,602 963,47
4 66 LO Leysen Vicky BE 0:50:12,27 0:53:17,71 17 66,60 79,594 928,39
5 39 LO Grech Melanie AU 0:52:19,74 1:08:08,03 14 54,30 62,260 726,20
6 63 LO Clark Samantha GB 0:50:21,54 1:17:13,90 12 46,10 54,926 640,65
7 75 LO Slade Daisy GB 0:51:46,06 1:19:23,52 12 46,10 53,431 623,22
- 30 LO Verbeeck Sarah BE 0:00:00,00 0:00:00,00 Did Not Start 0 0,00 0,000 0,00

CATEGORY : LADIES F2
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 99 Lf2 Follington Kazz AU 0:48:33,63 0:48:33,63 15 58,40 72,157 1000,00
2 5 Lf2 Savona Lucy AU 0:50:24,98 0:50:24,98 15 58,40 69,501 963,18
3 26 Lf2 Fobelets Demi BE 0:51:37,51 0:51:37,51 15 58,40 67,874 940,63
4 225 Lf2 De Spiegeleire Sylvia BE 0:51:44,64 0:51:44,64 15 58,40 67,718 938,47
5 121 Lf2 Bird Hannah GB 0:48:48,25 0:56:46,57 13 50,20 61,716 855,29
6 373 Lf2 Threlfall Amy US 0:49:29,84 0:57:34,95 13 50,20 60,852 843,31
7 25 Lf2 Barnes Emma AU 0:49:39,25 0:57:45,90 13 50,20 60,660 840,65
8 40 Lf2 Ruston Cheryl US 0:50:55,76 0:59:14,90 13 50,20 59,141 819,60
9 924 Lf2 Bennett Sarah GB 0:51:56,08 1:05:47,48 12 46,10 53,259 738,09

10 888 Lf2 Mersey Nadia GB 0:50:05,73 1:09:39,39 11 42,00 50,304 697,14
11 2 Lf2 Montanes Verdguer Angela ES 0:49:19,40 1:16:00,13 10 37,90 46,104 638,93
12 222 Lf2 Leonard Erica US 0:49:39,20 1:37:38,09 8 29,70 35,889 497,36

Chief Judge Procter Pauline
Chief Calculator Ciroux Martine
Jury Mario Regimbaldi ; Steve Cox ; Thea Klarenbeek ; Doug Binnie

Venue Vichy
Date 08/09/2019



CHAMPIONSHIP Worlds 2019  VIchy France

ROUND Round 1 DATE 08/09/2019
CATEGORY : MEN F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
1 56 MF2 Stevens Jack AU 1:03:14,02 1:03:14,02 23 86,63 82,200 1000,00
2 101 MF2 Nix Lachlan AW 1:03:14,49 1:03:14,49 23 86,63 82,190 999,87
3 18 MF2 Frame Jake GB 1:04:47,78 1:04:47,78 23 86,63 80,217 975,88
4 111 MF2 Coaldrake Jack AU 1:05:53,83 1:05:53,83 23 86,63 78,877 959,58
5 26 MF2 De Wachter Frederic BE 1:06:27,48 1:09:35,45 22 82,73 74,691 908,64
6 177 MF2 Kompaniez John US 1:04:40,30 1:11:04,24 21 78,83 73,136 889,72
7 31 MF2 De Wachter Alexander BE 1:05:01,32 1:11:27,34 21 78,83 72,742 884,93
8 373 MF2 Wells Martie US 1:06:13,39 1:12:39,35 5% - rule <9.10> 22 82,73 74,956 870,31
9 121 MF2 Real Rodrigues Samuel ES 1:05:30,18 1:15:43,86 20 74,93 68,635 834,97

10 200 MF2 Butler Nick GB 1:03:38,37 1:17:36,99 19 71,03 66,968 814,69
11 88 MF2 Ferguson CJ US 1:06:24,05 1:25:41,34 18 67,13 60,659 737,94
12 81 MF2 Bartlett James GB 1:05:55,39 1:30:19,19 17 63,23 57,549 700,10
13 172 MF2 Praschinger Martin AT 1:04:12,93 1:33:45,81 16 59,33 55,435 674,39

CATEGORY : MEN OPEN
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 66 MO Gulley Benjamin AU 1:04:19,63 1:04:19,63 25 94,43 88,078 1000,00
2 191 MO Haig Todd US 1:05:14,27 1:05:14,26 25 94,43 86,848 986,04
3 72 MO Lisens Tim BE 1:05:21,91 1:05:21,91 25 94,43 86,679 984,12
4 71 MO Osborne Cameron AU 1:06:02,06 1:08:52,74 24 90,53 82,257 933,91
5 7 MO Cotton Daniel AU 1:06:43,85 1:09:36,33 24 90,53 81,399 924,16
6 91 MO Van Gaeveren Steven BE 1:05:30,19 1:11:24,06 23 86,63 79,352 900,92
7 38 MO Lynch Jack GB 1:06:21,67 1:28:13,38 19 71,03 64,221 729,14
8 222 MO Chandler Dave US 1:04:27,34 1:42:35,28 16 59,33 55,229 627,04
9 75 MO Gibson Barry GB 1:04:17,42 1:57:48,81 14 51,53 48,091 546,00
- 12 MO Samaniego Brian US 0:00:00,00 0:00:00,00 Quitting 0 0,00 0,000 0,00
- 19 MO Vansteelant Dave BE 0:00:00,00 0:00:00,00 Quitting 0 0,00 0,000 0,00

Chief Judge Procter Pauline
Chief Calculator Ciroux Martine
Jury Mario Regimbaldi ; Steve Cox ; Thea Klarenbeek ; Doug Binnie

Venue Vichy
Date 08/09/2019



CHAMPIONSHIP Worlds 2019  VIchy France

ROUND Round 2 DATE 10/09/2019

RACE LADIES
CATEGORY : LADIES OPEN

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
1 71 LO Jones Ellen AU 0:49:18,01 0:49:18,01 18 69,00 83,975 1000,00
2 66 LO Leysen Vicky BE 0:49:36,68 0:52:39,86 17 65,00 78,611 936,12
3 7 LO Boyer Maddison AU 0:49:25,28 0:53:30,56 2% - rule <9.04> 17 65,00 78,913 921,34
4 39 LO Grech Melanie AU 0:52:07,97 1:03:06,49 15 57,00 65,602 781,20
- 75 LO Slade Daisy GB 0:26:50,25 0:00:00,00 Quitting 8 29,00 64,835 0,00
- 63 LO Clark Samantha GB 0:36:18,01 0:00:00,00 Quitting 11 41,00 67,768 0,00
- 91 LO Ortlieb Sabine AT 0:02:41,77 0:00:00,00 Quitting 2 5,00 111,272 0,00

CATEGORY : LADIES F2
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 5 Lf2 Savona Lucy AU 0:50:11,84 0:50:11,84 16 61,00 72,912 1000,00
2 225 Lf2 De Spiegeleire Sylvia BE 0:51:33,35 0:51:33,35 16 61,00 70,991 973,65
3 99 Lf2 Follington Kazz AU 0:53:23,95 0:53:23,95 16 61,00 68,540 940,03
4 26 Lf2 Fobelets Demi BE 0:53:47,44 0:53:47,44 16 61,00 68,041 933,19
5 25 Lf2 Barnes Emma AU 0:51:58,36 0:55:37,19 15 57,00 65,804 902,50
6 373 Lf2 Threlfall Amy US 0:51:39,30 0:59:27,12 14 53,00 61,562 844,33
7 40 Lf2 Ruston Cheryl US 0:53:01,24 1:01:01,42 14 53,00 59,977 822,58
8 121 Lf2 Bird Hannah GB 0:53:51,50 1:01:59,27 14 53,00 59,044 809,79
9 222 Lf2 Leonard Erica US 0:52:12,81 1:05:00,03 13 49,00 56,307 772,26

10 924 Lf2 Bennett Sarah GB 0:54:49,64 1:08:15,27 13 49,00 53,623 735,44
11 2 Lf2 Montanes Verdguer Angela ES 0:51:37,80 1:16:48,91 11 41,00 47,647 653,48
12 888 Lf2 Mersey Nadia GB 0:53:09,05 1:19:04,69 11 41,00 46,283 634,78

RACE JUNIORS
CATEGORY : JUNIORS BOYS

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
1 178 JUB Robertson Carter AU 0:33:32,24 0:33:32,24 14 53,00 94,820 1000,00
2 12 JUB Klee Matthew US 0:35:50,83 0:35:50,83 14 53,00 88,710 935,56
3 25 JUB Stanford Ryan AU 0:33:20,19 0:36:03,47 13 49,00 88,192 930,10
4 41 JUB McEwin Zac AU 0:33:53,75 0:36:39,77 13 49,00 86,736 914,74
5 2 JUB Everaert Lenz BE 0:34:15,51 0:44:17,12 11 41,00 71,807 757,30
6 282 JUB Verbraecken Kobe BE 0:35:18,45 0:45:38,48 11 41,00 69,674 734,80
7 373 JUB Davison Jason US 0:35:43,44 0:46:10,79 11 41,00 68,861 726,23
8 89 JUB King Harvey GB 0:34:08,18 0:48:53,88 10 37,00 65,033 685,86
9 888 JUB Stedeford Max GB 0:36:08,25 0:58:02,34 9 33,00 54,791 577,84

10 61 JUB Fastre Yanick BE 0:33:21,87 1:00:58,59 8 29,00 52,151 550,00

Chief Judge Procter Pauline
Chief Calculator Ciroux Martine
Jury Mario Regimbaldi ; Thea Klarenbeek ; J.P. Krieger ; Chris Carter

Venue Vichy
Date 10/09/2019



CHAMPIONSHIP Worlds 2019  VIchy France

ROUND Round 2 DATE 10/09/2019

CATEGORY : JUNIORS GIRLS
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 111 JUG McMillan Nellie AU 0:33:12,80 0:33:12,80 12 45,00 81,293 1000,00
2 40 JUG Jarvis Riley AU 0:34:19,39 0:34:19,39 12 45,00 78,664 967,66
3 99 JUG Gibson Haylee AU 0:34:30,76 0:37:52,79 11 41,00 71,278 876,80
4 200 JUG Cannings Emily GB 0:38:50,36 0:42:37,71 11 41,00 63,338 779,13
5 177 JUG Rivera Sophia US 0:36:07,81 0:43:56,52 10 37,00 61,445 755,84
6 70 JUG Bird Lauren GB 0:37:27,54 0:51:04,83 9 33,00 52,858 650,21
7 8 JUG Tooze Amelia GB 0:33:04,27 0:59:31,69 7 25,00 45,357 557,94
- 31 JUG Spelter Aurelie BE 0:28:38,09 0:00:00,00 Quitting 9 33,00 69,147 0,00

RACE MEN
CATEGORY : MEN F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
1 101 MF2 Nix Lachlan AW 1:03:57,97 1:03:57,97 24 93,00 87,234 1000,00
2 18 MF2 Frame Jake GB 1:04:37,93 1:04:37,93 24 93,00 86,335 989,69
3 56 MF2 Stevens Jack AU 1:05:17,08 1:05:17,08 24 93,00 85,472 979,80
4 111 MF2 Coaldrake Jack AU 1:05:57,51 1:08:55,38 23 89,00 80,960 928,08
5 26 MF2 De Wachter Frederic BE 1:06:37,87 1:09:37,55 23 89,00 80,143 918,71
6 177 MF2 Kompaniez John US 1:05:00,53 1:11:07,64 22 85,00 78,451 899,31
7 373 MF2 Wells Martie US 1:06:02,93 1:12:15,92 22 85,00 77,216 885,15
8 121 MF2 Real Rodrigues Samuel ES 1:05:06,94 1:14:45,74 21 81,00 74,636 855,59
9 81 MF2 Bartlett James GB 1:06:01,92 1:15:48,87 21 81,00 73,601 843,71

10 200 MF2 Butler Nick GB 1:03:34,83 1:16:47,52 20 77,00 72,664 832,97
11 88 MF2 Ferguson CJ US 1:04:38,60 1:18:04,54 20 77,00 71,469 819,28
12 172 MF2 Praschinger Martin AT 1:05:21,92 1:18:56,87 20 77,00 70,680 810,23

CATEGORY : MEN OPEN
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 66 MO Gulley Benjamin AU 1:04:21,67 1:04:21,67 26 101,00 94,156 1000,00
2 191 MO Haig Todd US 1:04:32,47 1:04:32,47 26 101,00 93,894 997,21
3 72 MO Lisens Tim BE 1:05:36,78 1:07:32,63 4% - rule <2% 8.05 + 2% 9.04> 26 101,00 92,360 952,88
4 91 MO Van Gaeveren Steven BE 1:05:39,96 1:08:53,05 5% - rule <9.04> 26 101,00 92,285 934,34
5 7 MO Cotton Daniel AU 1:06:55,25 1:09:40,83 25 97,00 86,968 923,66
6 12 MO Samaniego Brian US 1:07:30,23 1:38:48,59 18 69,00 61,330 651,36
7 75 MO Gibson Barry GB 1:07:52,49 1:39:21,19 18 69,00 60,995 647,80
8 222 MO Chandler Dave US 1:06:13,69 1:42:54,50 17 65,00 58,887 625,42
9 38 MO Lynch Jack GB 1:05:48,94 1:44:16,05 2% - rule <9.01> 17 65,00 59,256 617,26
- 71 MO Osborne Cameron AU 0:38:57,74 0:00:00,00 Quitting 14 53,00 81,617 0,00

Chief Judge Procter Pauline
Chief Calculator Ciroux Martine
Jury Mario Regimbaldi ; Thea Klarenbeek ; J.P. Krieger ; Chris Carter
Venue Vichy
Date 10/09/2019





CHAMPIONSHIP Worlds 2019  VIchy France

ROUND Round 3 DATE 12/09/2019
RACE Ladies
CATEGORY : LADIES OPEN

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
l 71 LO Jones Ellen AU 0:50:30,06 0:50:30,06 19 72,89 86,600 1000,00
2 7 LO Boyer Maddison AU 0:51:44,21 0:54:44,46 18 68,89 79,893 922,54
3 66 LO Leysen Vicky BE 0:52:03,06 0:55:04,39 18 68,89 79,411 916,97
4 39 LO Grech Melanie AU 0:53:00,94 1:13:03,79 14 52,89 59,858 691,19
5 75 LO Slade Daisy GB 0:50:39,02 1:30:17,32 11 40,89 48,438 559,32
- 91 LO Ortlieb Sabine AT 0:21:20,20 0:00:00,00 Quitting 9 32,89 92,489 0,00

CATEGORY : LADIES F2
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 225 Lf2 De Spiegeleire Sylvia BE 0:48:43,91 0:48:43,91 16 60,89 74,969 1000,00
2 99 Lf2 Follington Kazz AU 0:49:45,30 0:49:45,30 16 60,89 73,428 979,43
3 25 Lf2 Barnes Emma AU 0:50:57,31 0:50:57,31 16 60,89 71,698 956,36
4 5 Lf2 Savona Lucy AU 0:48:17,60 0:51:41,34 15 56,89 70,681 942,79
5 26 Lf2 Fobelets Demi BE 0:48:48,64 0:56:11,62 14 52,89 65,014 867,21
6 373 Lf2 Threlfall Amy US 0:49:46,26 0:57:17,95 14 52,89 63,760 850,48
7 40 Lf2 Ruston Cheryl US 0:50:43,83 0:58:24,24 14 52,89 62,554 834,39
8 89 Lf2 Bird Hannah GB 0:48:39,56 1:00:36,16 13 48,89 60,284 804,12
9 924 Lf2 Bennett Sarah GB 0:49:44,60 1:01:57,17 13 48,89 58,971 786,59

10 222 Lf2 Leonard Erica US 0:47:49,37 1:04:52,09 12 44,89 56,320 751,24
11 888 Lf2 Mersey Nadia GB 0:52:06,99 1:04:54,50 13 48,89 56,286 750,77
12 2 Lf2 Montanes Verdguer Angela ES 0:48:07,94 1:05:17,28 12 44,89 55,958 746,41

RACE Juniors
CATEGORY : JUNIORS BOYS

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
1 178 JUB Robertson Carter AU 0:33:53,79 0:33:53,79 14 52,89 93,621 1000,00
2 41 JUB McEwin Zac AU 0:34:05,96 0:34:05,96 14 52,89 93,063 994,04
3 12 JUB Klee Matthew US 0:35:25,79 0:37:07,48 5% - rule <8.05> 14 52,89 89,568 913,04
4 25 JUB Stanford Ryan AU 0:34:26,78 0:37:15,88 13 48,89 85,159 909,61
5 282 JUB Verbraecken Kobe BE 0:34:51,80 0:41:04,59 12 44,89 77,256 825,20
6 373 JUB Davison Jason US 0:36:34,66 0:43:05,78 12 44,89 73,635 786,52
7 2 JUB Everaert Lenz BE 0:36:41,75 0:43:14,13 12 44,89 73,398 783,99
8 89 JUB King Harvey GB 0:34:36,94 0:49:37,75 10 36,89 63,942 682,99
9 61 JUB Fastre Yanick BE 0:37:46,18 1:20:15,52 7 24,89 39,540 422,33
- 888 JUB Stedeford Max GB 0:00:00,00 0:00:00,00 Quitting 0 0,00 0,000 0,00

Chief Judge Procter Pauline
Chief Calculator Ciroux Martine
Jury Steve Cox ; Doug Binnie ; J.P. Krieger ; Chris Carter

Venue Vichy
Date 12/09/2019



CHAMPIONSHIP Worlds 2019  VIchy France

ROUND Round 3 DATE 12/09/2019

CATEGORY : JUNIORS GIRLS
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 111 JUG McMillan Nellie AU 0:34:19,47 0:34:19,47 13 48,89 85,461 1000,00
2 40 JUG Jarvis Riley AU 0:34:27,54 0:34:27,54 13 48,89 85,127 996,09
3 99 JUG Gibson Haylee AU 0:34:37,61 0:41:24,09 11 40,89 70,853 829,06
4 31 JUG Spelter Aurelie BE 0:35:26,90 0:42:23,02 11 40,89 69,211 809,85
5 200 JUG Cannings Emily GB 0:36:17,27 0:43:23,25 11 40,89 67,609 791,11
6 8 JUG Tooze Amelia GB 0:35:51,66 0:53:18,37 9 32,89 55,029 643,91
7 70 JUG Bird Lauren GB 0:41:19,11 0:54:45,55 10 36,89 53,569 626,82
8 177 JUG Rivera Sophia US 0:33:56,56 0:57:26,43 8 28,89 51,068 597,56

RACE Men
CATEGORY : MEN F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
1 101 MF2 Nix Lachlan AU 1:02:56,40 1:02:56,40 24 92,89 88,551 1000,00
2 56 MF2 Stevens Jack AU 1:03:19,54 1:03:57,30 1% - rule <8,04> 24 92,89 88,012 984,12
3 18 MF2 Frame Jake GB 1:05:03,62 1:05:03,62 24 92,89 85,665 967,40
4 111 MF2 Coaldrake Jack AU 1:04:14,63 1:07:08,08 23 88,89 83,018 937,51
5 26 MF2 De Wachter Frederic BE 1:04:38,04 1:07:32,55 23 88,89 82,517 931,85
6 373 MF2 Wells Martie US 1:05:27,45 1:08:24,18 23 88,89 81,479 920,13
7 177 MF2 Kompaniez John US 1:04:28,38 1:10:32,94 22 84,89 79,000 892,14
8 121 MF2 Real Rodrigues Samuel ES 1:03:39,15 1:13:05,72 21 80,89 76,248 861,06
9 81 MF2 Bartlett James GB 1:03:04,57 1:16:12,10 20 76,89 73,140 825,96

10 31 MF2 De Wachter Alexander BE 1:04:00,90 1:17:20,15 20 76,89 72,067 813,85
11 88 MF2 Ferguson CJ US 1:05:00,66 1:18:32,34 20 76,89 70,963 801,38
12 200 MF2 Butler Nick GB 1:02:59,17 1:20:16,12 19 72,89 69,434 784,11
13 172 MF2 Praschinger Martin AT 0:35:45,64 1:54:58,86 Quitting 8 28,89 48,472 0,00

CATEGORY : MEN OPEN
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 66 MO Gulley Benjamin AU 1:04:57,07 1:04:57,07 26 100,89 93,199 1000,00
2 191 MO Haig Todd US 1:05:25,60 1:05:25,60 26 100,89 92,522 992,73
3 91 MO Van Gaeveren Steven BE 1:07:14,30 1:07:14,30 26 100,89 90,029 965,98
4 72 MO Lisens Tim BE 1:05:07,94 1:07:49,28 25 96,89 89,255 957,68
5 7 MO Cotton Daniel AU 1:06:32,59 1:12:16,45 24 92,89 83,756 898,67
6 19 MO McMillan Brock AU 1:06:53,98 1:12:39,68 24 92,89 83,310 893,88
7 38 MO Lynch Jack GB 1:06:11,43 1:15:07,57 23 88,89 80,576 864,56
8 12 MO Samaniego Brian US 1:07:44,18 1:33:45,40 19 72,89 64,565 692,76
9 75 MO Gibson Barry GB 1:08:05,50 1:39:43,26 18 68,89 60,703 651,32

10 222 MO Chandler Dave US 1:03:55,21 1:40:23,52 1% - rule <8,04> 17 64,89 60,910 646,97

Chief Judge Procter Pauline
Chief Calculator Ciroux Martine
Jury Steve Cox ; Doug Binnie ; J.P. Krieger ; Chris Carter

Venue Vichy
Date 12/09/2019



CHAMPIONSHIP Worlds 2019  VIchy France

ROUND Round 4 DATE 14/09/2019

RACE Ladies
CATEGORY : LADIES OPEN

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
1 71 LO Jones Ellen AU 0:48:52,91 0:48:52,91 18 68,89 84,559 1000,00
2 7 LO Boyer Maddison AU 0:50:13,66 0:50:13,66 18 68,89 82,293 973,20
3 66 LO Leysen Vicky BE 0:51:25,67 0:51:25,67 18 68,89 80,373 950,49
4 39 LO Grech Melanie AU 0:49:22,09 1:04:18,17 14 52,89 64,280 760,18
5 75 LO Slade Daisy GB 0:51:50,87 1:19:34,07 12 44,89 51,948 614,34

CATEGORY : LADIES F2
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 225 Lf2 De Spiegeleire Sylvia BE 0:50:04,53 0:50:04,53 17 64,89 77,751 1000,00
2 99 Lf2 Follington Kazz AU 0:50:46,27 0:50:46,27 17 64,89 76,685 986,29
3 25 Lf2 Barnes Emma AU 0:51:41,40 0:55:05,14 16 60,89 70,679 909,04
4 26 Lf2 Fobelets Demi BE 0:50:19,02 0:57:23,56 15 56,89 67,838 872,50
5 924 Lf2 Bennett Sarah GB 0:52:33,47 0:59:56,92 15 56,89 64,946 835,30
6 40 Lf2 Ruston Cheryl US 0:50:51,06 1:02:23,30 14 52,89 62,406 802,64
7 5 Lf2 Savona Lucy AU 0:51:18,27 1:02:56,69 14 52,89 61,854 795,54
8 888 Lf2 Mersey Nadia GB 0:50:47,58 1:07:24,95 13 48,89 57,752 742,78
9 89 Lf2 Bird Hannah GB 0:51:11,38 1:07:56,53 13 48,89 57,305 737,03

10 373 Lf2 Threlfall Amy US 0:53:37,11 1:11:09,96 13 48,89 54,709 703,64
11 222 Lf2 Leonard Erica US 0:49:41,91 1:11:50,44 12 44,89 54,195 697,03
12 2 Lf2 Montanes Verdguer Angela ES 0:52:06,12 1:22:40,97 11 40,89 47,088 605,63

RACE Juniors
CATEGORY : JUNIORS BOYS

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
1 178 JUB Robertson Carter AU 0:33:37,94 0:33:37,94 14 52,89 94,356 1000,00
2 41 JUB McEwin Zac AU 0:34:05,54 0:34:05,54 14 52,89 93,082 986,50
3 25 JUB Stanford Ryan AU 0:34:15,76 0:34:15,76 14 52,89 92,620 981,59
4 12 JUB Klee Matthew US 0:35:27,89 0:38:21,99 13 48,89 82,713 876,60
5 373 JUB Davison Jason US 0:35:27,70 0:41:46,89 12 44,89 75,952 804,95
6 282 JUB Verbraecken Kobe BE 0:35:44,95 0:42:07,21 12 44,89 75,342 798,48
7 2 JUB Everaert Lenz BE 0:33:47,88 0:43:43,00 11 40,89 72,590 769,32
8 89 JUB King Harvey GB 0:35:00,92 0:50:12,14 10 36,89 63,212 669,93
9 888 JUB Stedeford Max GB 0:34:35,47 0:55:37,54 9 32,89 57,049 604,61

10 61 JUB Fastre Yanick BE 0:41:34,82 1:16:07,36 8 28,89 41,688 441,81

Chief Judge Procter Pauline

Venue Vichy
Date 14/09/2019



CHAMPIONSHIP Worlds 2019  VIchy France

ROUND Round 4 DATE 14/09/2019

CATEGORY : JUNIORS GIRLS
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 40 JUG Jarvis Riley AU 0:34:01,92 0:34:01,92 12 44,89 79,143 1000,00
2 111 JUG McMillan Nellie AU 0:34:21,32 0:37:42,97 11 40,89 71,412 902,31
3 99 JUG Gibson Haylee AU 0:34:38,05 0:38:01,33 11 40,89 70,838 895,05
4 70 JUG Bird Lauren GB 0:36:34,24 0:40:08,88 11 40,89 67,087 847,66
5 177 JUG Rivera Sophia US 0:35:23,94 0:43:04,53 10 36,89 62,527 790,05
6 200 JUG Cannings Emily GB 0:32:53,81 0:44:53,95 9 32,89 59,988 757,96
7 31 JUG Spelter Aurelie BE 0:34:26,83 0:53:31,49 8 28,89 50,321 635,81
8 8 JUG Tooze Amelia GB 0:35:12,13 0:54:41,87 8 28,89 49,241 622,18

RACE Men
CATEGORY : MEN F2

Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points
1 101 MF2 Nix Lachlan AW 0:47:22,90 0:47:22,90 18 68,89 87,236 1000,00
2 111 MF2 Coaldrake Jack AU 0:44:21,97 0:50:11,70 16 60,89 82,347 943,95
3 26 MF2 De Wachter Frederic BE 0:47:53,40 0:50:50,52 17 64,89 81,299 931,94
4 373 MF2 Wells Martie US 0:48:05,25 0:51:03,10 17 64,89 80,965 928,11
5 177 MF2 Kompaniez John US 0:49:14,58 0:52:16,71 17 64,89 79,065 906,33
6 31 MF2 De Wachter Alexander BE 0:49:27,33 0:52:30,25 17 64,89 78,725 902,43
7 18 MF2 Frame Jake GB 0:38:32,95 0:54:19,13 13 48,89 76,095 872,28
8 121 MF2 Real Rodrigues Samuel ES 0:47:43,28 0:55:03,79 2% - rule <8.05> 16 60,89 76,557 860,49
9 81 MF2 Bartlett James GB 0:46:24,22 0:56:11,50 15 56,89 73,559 843,21

10 200 MF2 Butler Nick GB 0:47:43,43 0:57:47,42 15 56,89 71,524 819,88
11 88 MF2 Ferguson CJ US 0:48:46,40 1:08:43,53 13 48,89 60,144 689,43
- 56 MF2 Stevens Jack AU 0:44:27,08 0:00:00,00 Quitting 16 60,89 82,189 0,00

CATEGORY : MEN OPEN
Order of Arrival Boat # Category Skier Name Country Total Time Comp Time Penalties # laps Distance (km) Mean Velocity (km/h) Points

1 66 MO Gulley Benjamin AU 0:49:14,04 0:49:14,04 20 76,89 93,703 1000,00
2 191 MO Haig Todd US 0:49:28,41 0:49:28,41 20 76,89 93,250 995,15
3 91 MO Van Gaeveren Steven BE 0:50:16,20 0:50:16,20 20 76,89 91,772 979,39
4 7 MO Cotton Daniel AU 0:45:08,31 0:53:29,15 17 64,89 86,255 920,50
5 72 MO Lisens Tim BE 0:50:11,61 0:56:01,34 18 68,89 82,349 878,82
6 38 MO Lynch Jack GB 0:50:36,72 0:56:29,37 18 68,89 81,668 871,56
7 19 MO McMillan Brock AU 0:50:44,29 0:57:10,78 1% - rule <8.04> 18 68,89 81,465 861,03
8 12 MO Samaniego Brian US 0:47:39,03 1:14:56,44 13 48,89 61,561 656,97
9 75 MO Gibson Barry GB 0:49:08,72 1:17:17,50 13 48,89 59,688 636,99

10 222 MO Chandler Dave US 0:47:35,54 1:21:31,12 12 44,89 56,593 603,96
Chief Judge Procter Pauline

Venue Vichy
Date 14/09/2019


